

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1549/2018

**PAISALO DIGITAL LTD.
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS
S. E. INVESTMENTS LTD.)**

.... APPLICANT

VERSUS

**M/S. S. S. V. DEVELOPERS AND BUILDERS
& ORS.**

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. Akhilesh Nair a/w. Adv. Shoumya Sahu, Adv. Aditya Sheode h/f.
Adv. Devesh Khara for the Applicant.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 26 NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

- 1) Mr. Nair, learned advocate submits that he is appearing alongwith Advocate Mr. Devesh Khara for the applicant in the present proceeding and will be filing Vakalatnama in the present proceedings.
- 2) He is requesting a short accommodation in order to take steps.
- 3) The present execution application is filed in the year 2018 and till now, no steps have been taken in the execution application.
- 4) As a matter of last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the applicant to take steps in the present proceeding.
- 5) It is made clear that if the steps are not taken within a

period of two weeks from today, the present execution application to stand dismissed without further reference to Court.

6) Stand over to **10 December, 2025**. Matter to come up on board under the caption 'For Compliance'.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]