



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

101 COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1549/2018

S. E. INVESTMENTS LIMITED ..APPLICANT
VS
S. S. V. DEVELOPERS AND BUILDERS & ORS ..RESPONDENTS

Mr. Akhilesh Nair along with Ms. Shoumya Sahu, Mr. Bismit Nayak,
Mr. Devesh Khara for applicant.
None for the respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 10 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Nair, learned counsel appearing for the applicant seeks further time of four weeks to take steps in the Commercial Execution Application proceedings.
2. Stand over to 7 January 2026.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)