

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1549/2018**

**PAISALO DIGITAL LTD.
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS
S. E. INVESTMENTS LTD.)**

.... APPLICANT

VERSUS

**M/S. S. S. V. DEVELOPERS AND BUILDERS
& ORS.**

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. Devesh Khara a/w. Adv. Abhinav Kalia, Adv. Devesh Dubey, Adv. Shoumya Sahu, Adv. Akhilesh Nair, Adv. Bismit Nayak, Adv. Lakshya Bhatia i/b. DKL Advocates for the Applicant.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 7 JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

- 1) Learned advocate appearing for the applicant has tendered an affidavit dated 9 December, 2025 of the decree holder. The same is taken on record.
- 2) Learned advocate is seeking a short accommodation in order to take steps in the commercial execution application.
- 3) At the request of learned advocate appearing for the applicant, further time of six weeks is granted to the decree holder to take steps in the present proceedings.
- 4) Stand over to **18 February, 2026.**

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]