

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1549 OF 2018

S. E. Investments Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

S. S. V. Developers And Builders And 2 Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Devesh Khara with Mr. Devesh Dubey with Mr. Abhinav  
Kalia with Adv. Shoumy S. and Mr. Akhilesh Nair with B.  
Nayak and Lakshya B. i/by DKL Advocates for applicants.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J**

**DATE : 18th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 15/04/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**