

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1549 OF 2018

S. E. Investments Ltd. ..Applicant  
(Now known as Paisalo Digital Limited)

Versus

S.S.V. Developers & Builders & ors. ..Respondents

ANAND  
SUDHAKAR  
SUDAME

Digitally signed by  
ANAND SUDHAKAR  
SUDAME  
Date: 2026.04.16  
19:58:56 +0530

WITH  
IA NO. 2016 OF 2026  
IN  
COMEX NO. 1549 OF 2018

Mr. Devesh Khara a/w. Mr. Devesh Dubey, Mr. Abhinav Kalia,  
Ms. Shoumya Sahu, Mr. Akhilesh Nair, Mr. Bismit Nayak, Mr. Lakshya  
Bhatia & Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh i/b. DKL Advocates, Advocates, for  
the Applicant

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 15.04.2026**

**P. C.**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2016 OF 2026

1. Mr. Nayar, learned Counsel for the Decree Holder seeks a short accommodation in order to file an Affidavit of service.
2. Stand over to **15.06.2026**.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**